
 BUFFCO DISTANCE CARNIVAL - 17 October 2021 – 3,000m 

HEAT 1 5:00PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 David Russell Unattached M50-59 13:08.41 
2 Li Wang Ip Unattached M18-35 13:09.23 
3 Scott Sachs Unattached M36-49 13:30.04 
4 Anson Leung BuffCo B U-15 13:45.18 
5 Robinson Rai Nepal M36-49 14:20.83 
6 Jo Chui BuffCo W50-59 14:24.23 
7 Yuko Loasby BuffCo W50-59 14:41.34 
8 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15 14:52.27 
9 Cynthia Claytor BuffCo W36-49 15:21.08 
10 Mark Loasby BuffCo M70-79 15:50.51 
11 Cyriane Toucas West Island G U-12 16:18.23 
12 Mia Rutherford BuffCo G U-15 17:22.78 
13 Luana Rutherford BuffCo W36-49 17:24.98 
14 Ann RUN W18-35 17:41.87 
15 Heloïse Martenet Unattached G U-12 17:42.98 
16 William Russell Unattached M18-35 18:23.47 
17 Sarah RUN W36-49 18:50.66 
18 Khouzaima RUN W36-49 20:59.81 

 

HEAT 2 5:30PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Maya Tobback West Island G U-15 11:59.29 
2 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 12:14.68 
3 Hugo Souleyman Hong Kong Int. School B U-12 12:15.85 
4 Henry Russell BuffCo B U-12 12:27.21 
5 Nickson Rai Nepal M18-35 12:35.84 
6 Theo Watts West Island B U-15 12:36.11 
7 Leanne Claxton Hong Kong Football Club W36-49 12:47.26 
8 Jayden Bi West Island B U-12 12:49.02 
9 Alex Niemy BuffCo B U-18 12:55.95 
10 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 12:56.81 
11 Kirsty Donovan Unattached G U-15 13:03.05 
12 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-15 13:09.45 



13 Bowen Brouwer West Island B U-12 13:23.23 
14 DJ Charlwood BuffCo B U-15 13:31.57 
15 Safiya Gilham West Island G U-15 13:41.60 
16 Lewis Bourquin BuffCo M18-35 14:00.02 
17 Narella Huang BuffCo G U-15 14:22.38 
- Chiaki Ohara BuffCo  B U-15 DNS 

 

HEAT 3 6:00PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Tim Davies Unattached  M18-35 10:53.06 
2 Hunter Goodin Unattached M18-35 11:08.76 
3 Mary Hui Unattached W18-35 11:10.39 
4 Tim Vandecasteele BuffCo  M18-35 11:16.68 
5 Martin McCoy Unattached M36-49 11:17.08 
6 Anthony Chui BuffCo M50-59 11:18.19 
7 Cheuk Hang Leung Unattached M18-35 11:21.14 
8 Cees Brouwer Unattached M50-59 11:30.98 
9 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-15 11:35.95 
10 Lee Kai Chun Unattached M18-35 11:37.32 
11 Yann Kai Oh Unattached W36-49 11:37.52 
12 Daniel Brown Unattached M50-59 11:39.70 
13 Ava Singer BuffCo G U-18 11:42.37 
14 Sheel Kohli Unattached M50-59 11:48.97 
15 Ivan Lam  Unattached M18-35 11:58.06 
16 Fahad RUN B U-18 12:00.93 
17 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 12:06.72 
18 Bashant Angbuhang BuffCo/Nepal M18-35 12:16.22 
- Tyler Wendleken Unattached M36-49 DNS 

 

HEAT 4 6:30PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Jono Woodhouse Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 10:14.52 
2 Nirvan Lulla BuffCo M18-35 10:19.55 
3 Bradley Chan BuffCo M18-35 10:24.91 
4 Jose Bongulto BuffCo M18-35 10:27.62 
5 Charlie von Burg BuffCo  B U-15 10:28.09 
6 Andy Guy BuffCo/Ealing Eagles M36-49 10:29.84 



7 Tim Marchant Unattached M36-49 10:30.42 
8 Aman Kumar BuffCo M18-35 10:31.40 
9 James Owens RUN Volunteers M18-35 10:31.90 
10 Jan Souleyman Gone Runners M50-59 10:35.99 
11 Caitriona Jennings Gone Running/Joint Dynamics W36-49 10:36.82 
12 Carson Kwok Unattached M18-35 10:39.29 
13 Phil Wright Unattached  M36-49 10:58.03 
14 Martinus Doekes Gone Runners M36-49 11:03.48 
15 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-15 11:05.74 
16 Alex Raper RUN Volunteers M18-35 11:18.13 
17 Josh Lee United Christian College B U-15 11:24.16 
18 Victor RUN M36-49 11:44.73 
- Chun Chi Lo Unattached M36-49 DNS 
- Alexandre Clovirola Unattached M18-35 DNS 
- Wai Lun Mok Unattached M18-35 DNS 

 

HEAT 5 7:00PM CLUB CATEGORY RESULT 
1 Godwin Tam Trailblazer M18-35 9:29.49 
2 Perry Chow Trailblazer M18-35 9:30.66 
3 Jacob Boeding Unattached M36-49 9:34.17 
4 Jacky Choi Trailblazer B U-18 9:34.84 
5 Matthew Jack Cathay Pacific M36-49 9:38.09 
6 George Gaffney Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 9:48.72 
7 Laurent Nguyen Gone Running/Joint Dynamics  M18-35 9:51.21 
8 David Woo AVOHK  M36-49 9:53.39 
9 KC Chan Unattached M18-35 9:54.74 
10 Masashi Shirotake Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 9:54.84 
11 Vincent Chan Trailblazer M18-35 9:55.43 
12 Wee Duangthip BuffCo B U-18 10:03.89 
13 Vincent Mcllduff Tritons M18-35 10:07.30 
14 Arthur Breton Unattached M18-35 10:09.58 
15 Matthew Clarke Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M18-35 10:10.78 
16 Thibault Morenval Unattached M18-35 10:12.20 
17 Cheuk Lam Unattached M18-35 10:22.14 
18 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 10:48.39 
19 Lau Ho Yin Trailblazer B U-18 11:10.72 



TEAM RESULTS 

RANK CATEGORY 
RANK 

CLUB RUNNERS CATEGORY COMB.AGE RESULT 

1 1 Trailblazer Godwin/Perry/Jacky MENS 57 28:34.99 
2 1 Gone Running/Joint Dynamics George/Laurent/Masashi MENS MASTERS I 112 29:34.77 
3 2 BuffCo Wee/Nirvan/Bradley MENS 53 30:48.35 
4 1 Gone Running/Joint Dynamics Matthew/Jono/Caitriona MIXED MASTERS I 124 31:02.12 
5 3 BuffCo Jose/Charlie/Andy MENS 89 31:25.55 
6 4 BuffCo Aman/Jiro/Tim MENS  32:36.47 
7 5 BuffCo Anthony/Ryan/Matthew  MENS 86 35:00.86 
8 1 BuffCo Asrya/Ava/Zoe  GIRLS U-15 42 35:44.92 
9 1 West Island Maya/Theo/Jayden MIXED U-15 37 37:24.42 
10 1 BuffCo Ryuto/Henry/Alex BOYS U-15 38 37:37.84 
11 6 Nepal Bashant/Nickson/Robinson MENS 101 39:12.89 
12 2 BuffCo Nellie/DJ/Anson MIXED U-15 42 40:26.20 
13 1 BuffCo Lewis/Narella/Eveline MIXED U-18 46 43:14.67 
14 3 West Island Bowen/Safiya/Cyriane MIXED U-15 34 43:23.06 
15 1 BuffCo Jo/Yuko/Cynthia WOMENS MASTERS I 147 44:26.65 
16 2 BuffCo Mark/Mia/Luana MIXED MASTERS I 122 50:38.27 
17 1 RUN Ann/Sarah/Khouzaima WOMENS  57:32.34 

 

Team Age Categories 

CATEGORY COMBINED AGE CATEGORY COMBINED AGE 
U-12 <33 MASTERS I 106-147 
U-15 34-42 MASTERS II 148-177 
U-18 43-51 MASTERS III 178-207 

MENS/WOMENS 52-105 LEGENDS 208+ 
 

 

 



OVERALL RESULTS 

 
RANK 

CATEGORY 
RANK 

 
HEAT 

 
NAME 

 
CLUB 

 
CATEGORY 

 
YOB 

 
RESULT 

1 1 1 Godwin Tam Trailblazer M18-35 2001 9:29.49 
2 2 1 Perry Chow Trailblazer M18-35  9:30.66 
3 1 1 Jacob Boeding Unattached M36-49 1981 9:34.17 
4 1 1 Jacky Choi Trailblazer B U-18 2004 9:34.84 
5 2 1 Matthew Jack Cathay Pacific M36-49  9:38.09 
6 3 1 George Gaffney Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 1978 9:48.72 
7 3 1 Laurent Nguyen Gone Running/Joint Dynamics  M18-35 1994 9:51.21 
8 4 1 David Woo AVOHK  M36-49 1981 9:53.39 
9 4 1 KC Chan Unattached M18-35 1994 9:54.74 
10 5 1 Masashi Shirotake Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 1979 9:54.84 
11 5 1 Vincent Chan Trailblazer M18-35  9:55.43 
12 2 1 Wee Duangthip BuffCo B U-18 2004 10:03.89 
13 6 1 Vincent Mcllduff Tritons M18-35 1986 10:07.30 
14 7 1 Arthur Breton Unattached M18-35 1986 10:09.58 
15 8 1 Matthew Clarke Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M18-35 1986 10:10.78 
16 9 1 Thibault Morenval Unattached M18-35 1989 10:12.20 
17 6 2 Jono Woodhouse Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 1973 10:14.52 
18 10 2 Nirvan Lulla BuffCo M18-35 2003 10:19.55 
19 11 1 Cheuk Lam Unattached M18-35  10:22.14 
20 12 2 Bradley Chan BuffCo M18-35 2003 10:24.91 
21 13 2 Jose Bongulto BuffCo M18-35 1994 10:27.62 
22 1 2 Charlie von Burg BuffCo  B U-15 2007 10:28.09 
23 7 2 Andy Guy BuffCo/Ealing Eagles M36-49 1973 10:29.84 
24 8 2 Tim Marchant Unattached M36-49 1972 10:30.42 
25 14 2 Aman Kumar BuffCo M18-35 2003 10:31.40 
26 15 2 James Owens RUN Volunteers M18-35  10:31.90 
27 1 2 Jan Souleyman Gone Runners M50-59 1971 10:35.99 
28 1 2 Caitriona Jennings Gone Running/Joint Dynamics W36-49 1980 10:36.82 
29 16 2 Carson Kwok Unattached M18-35  10:39.29 
30 3 1 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 2006 10:48.39 
31 17 3 Tim Davies Unattached  M18-35 1991 10:53.06 
32 9 2 Phil Wright Unattached  M36-49  10:58.03 



33 10 2 Martinus Doekes Gone Runners M36-49 1974 11:03.48 
34 1 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-15 2006 11:05.74 
35 18 3 Hunter Goodin Unattached M18-35 1998 11:08.76 
36 1 3 Mary Hui Unattached W18-35  11:10.39 
37 4 1 Lau Ho Yin Trailblazer B U-18 2005 11:10.72 
38 19 3 Tim Vandecasteele BuffCo  M18-35  11:16.68 
39 11 3 Martin McCoy Unattached M36-49 1984 11:17.08 
40 20 2 Alex Raper RUN Volunteers M18-35  11:18.13 
41 2 3 Anthony Chui BuffCo M50-59 1964 11:18.19 
42 21 3 Cheuk Hang Leung Unattached M18-35 1989 11:21.14 
43 2 2 Josh Lee United Christian College B U-15  11:24.16 
44 3 3 Cees Brouwer Unattached M50-59 1971 11:30.98 
45 3 3 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-15 2007 11:35.95 
46 22 3 Lee Kai Chun Unattached M18-35 2002 11:37.32 
47 2 3 Yann Kai Oh Unattached W36-49 1984 11:37.52 
48 4 3 Daniel Brown Unattached M50-59 1970 11:39.70 
49 1 3 Ava Singer BuffCo G U-18 2006 11:42.37 
50 12 2 Victor RUN M36-49  11:44.73 
51 5 3 Sheel Kohli Unattached M50-59 1968 11:48.97 
52 23 3 Ivan Lam  Unattached M18-35 1990 11:58.06 
53 2 4 Maya Tobback West Island G U-15  11:59.29 
54 5 3 Fahad RUN B U-18  12:00.93 
55 6 3 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 2006 12:06.72 
56 4 4 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 2009 12:14.68 
57 1 4 Hugo Souleyman Hong Kong Int. School B U-12 2010 12:15.85 
58 24 3 Bashant Angbuhang BuffCo/Nepal M18-35 1987 12:16.22 
59 2 4 Henry Russell BuffCo B U-12 2010 12:27.21 
60 25 4 Nickson Rai Nepal M18-35 2000 12:35.84 
61 5 4 Theo Watts West Island B U-15 2009 12:36.11 
62 3 4 Leanne Claxton Hong Kong Football Club W36-49  12:47.26 
63 3 4 Jayden Bi West Island B U-12 2010 12:49.02 
64 7 4 Alex Niemy BuffCo B U-18 2006 12:55.95 
65 3 4 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 2008 12:56.81 
66 4 4 Kirsty Donovan Unattached G U-15  13:03.05 
67 6 5 David Russell Unattached M50-59 1967 13:08.41 
68 26 5 Li Wang Ip Unattached M18-35 2003 13:09.23 
69 5 4 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-15 2007 13:09.45 



70 4 4 Bowen Brouwer West Island B U-12 2010 13:23.23 
71 13 5 Scott Sachs Unattached M36-49 1981 13:30.04 
72 6 4 DJ Charlwood BuffCo B U-15  13:31.57 
73 6 4 Safiya Gilham West Island G U-15  13:41.60 
74 7 5 Anson Leung BuffCo B U-15  13:45.18 
75 27 4 Lewis Bourquin BuffCo M18-35 2003 14:00.02 
76 14 5 Robinson Rai Nepal M36-49 1975 14:20.83 
77 7 4 Narella Huang BuffCo G U-15 2006 14:22.38 
78 1 5 Jo Chui BuffCo W50-59 1965 14:24.23 
79 2 5 Yuko Loasby BuffCo W50-59 1967 14:41.34 
80 8 5 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15  14:52.27 
81 4 5 Cynthia Claytor BuffCo W36-49 1984 15:21.08 
82 1 5 Mark Loasby BuffCo M70-79 1950 15:50.51 
83 1 5 Cyriane Toucas West Island G U-12 2009 16:18.23 
84 9 5 Mia Rutherford BuffCo G U-15 2008 17:22.78 
85 5 5 Luana Rutherford BuffCo W36-49 1983 17:24.98 
86 2 5 Ann RUN W18-35 1999 17:41.87 
87 2 5 Heloïse Martenet Unattached G U-12 2015 17:42.98 
88 28 5 William Russell Unattached M18-35 2001 18:23.47 
89 6 5 Sarah RUN W36-49  18:50.66 
90 7 5 Khouzaima RUN W36-49  20:59.81 
- - 2 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo  B U-15 2009 DNS 
- - 3 Tyler Wendleken Unattached M36-49  DNS 
- - 4 Chun Chi Lo Unattached M36-49 1984 DNS 
- - 4 Alexandre Clovirola Unattached M18-35 1989 DNS 
- - 4 Wai Lun Mok Unattached M18-35 1991 DNS 

 

 

 

 

 

 



OVERALL RESULTS (WOMEN) 

 
RANK 

CATEGORY 
RANK 

 
HEAT 

 
NAME 

 
CLUB 

 
CATEGORY 

 
YOB 

 
RESULT 

1 1 2 Caitriona Jennings Gone Running/Joint Dynamics W36-49 1980 10:36.82 
2 1 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-15 2006 11:05.74 
3 1 3 Mary Hui Unattached W18-35  11:10.39 
4 2 3 Yann Kai Oh Unattached W36-49 1984 11:37.52 
5 1 3 Ava Singer BuffCo G U-18 2006 11:42.37 
6 2 4 Maya Tobback West Island G U-15  11:59.29 
7 3 4 Leanne Claxton Hong Kong Football Club W36-49  12:47.26 
8 3 4 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 2008 12:56.81 
9 4 4 Kirsty Donovan Unattached G U-15  13:03.05 
10 5 4 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-15 2007 13:09.45 
11 6 4 Safiya Gilham West Island G U-15  13:41.60 
12 7 4 Narella Huang BuffCo G U-15 2006 14:22.38 
13 1 5 Jo Chui BuffCo W50-59 1965 14:24.23 
14 2 5 Yuko Loasby BuffCo W50-59 1967 14:41.34 
15 8 5 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15  14:52.27 
16 4 5 Cynthia Claytor BuffCo W36-49 1984 15:21.08 
17 1 5 Cyriane Toucas West Island G U-12 2009 16:18.23 
18 9 5 Mia Rutherford BuffCo G U-15 2008 17:22.78 
19 5 5 Luana Rutherford BuffCo W36-49 1983 17:24.98 
20 2 5 Ann RUN W18-35 1999 17:41.87 
21 2 5 Heloïse Martenet Unattached G U-12 2015 17:42.98 
22 6 5 Sarah RUN W36-49  18:50.66 
23 7 5 Khouzaima RUN W36-49  20:59.81 

 

 

 

 

 



U-12 RESULTS (BOYS & GIRLS) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 4 Hugo Souleyman Hong Kong Int. School B U-12 2010 12:15.85 
2 4 Henry Russell BuffCo B U-12 2010 12:27.21 
3 4 Jayden Bi West Island B U-12 2010 12:49.02 
4 4 Bowen Brouwer West Island B U-12 2010 13:23.23 
1 5 Cyriane Toucas West Island G U-12 2009 16:18.23 
2 5 Heloïse Martenet Unattached G U-12 2015 17:42.98 

 

U-15 RESULTS (BOYS & GIRLS) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 2 Charlie von Burg BuffCo  B U-15 2007 10:28.09 
1 2 Asrya Gobindpuri BuffCo G U-15 2006 11:05.74 
2 2 Josh Lee United Christian College B U-15  11:24.16 
3 3 Ryan Davies BuffCo B U-15 2007 11:35.95 
2 4 Maya Tobback West Island G U-15  11:59.29 
4 4 Ryuto Arai BuffCo B U-15 2009 12:14.68 
5 4 Theo Watts West Island B U-15 2009 12:36.11 
3 4 Zoe Cheng BuffCo G U-15 2008 12:56.81 
4 4 Kirsty Donovan Unattached G U-15  13:03.05 
5 4 Nellie Froidevaux BuffCo G U-15 2007 13:09.45 
6 4 DJ Charlwood BuffCo B U-15  13:31.57 
6 4 Safiya Gilham West Island G U-15  13:41.60 
7 5 Anson Leung BuffCo B U-15  13:45.18 
7 4 Narella Huang BuffCo G U-15 2006 14:22.38 
8 5 Eveline Tobback BuffCo G U-15  14:52.27 
9 5 Mia Rutherford BuffCo G U-15 2008 17:22.78 
- 2 Chiaki Ohara BuffCo  B U-15 2009 DNS 

 

 

 



U-18 RESULTS (BOYS & GIRLS) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 Jacky Choi Trailblazer B U-18 2004 9:34.84 
2 1 Wee Duangthip BuffCo B U-18 2004 10:03.89 
3 1 Jiro Loasby BuffCo B U-18 2006 10:48.39 
4 1 Lau Ho Yin Trailblazer B U-18 2005 11:10.72 
1 3 Ava Singer BuffCo G U-18 2006 11:42.37 
5 3 Fahad RUN B U-18  12:00.93 
6 3 Matthew Yu BuffCo B U-18 2006 12:06.72 
7 4 Alex Niemy BuffCo B U-18 2006 12:55.95 

 

SENIOR RESULTS (MENS & WOMENS 18-35) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 Godwin Tam Trailblazer M18-35 2001 9:29.49 
2 1 Perry Chow Trailblazer M18-35  9:30.66 
3 1 Laurent Nguyen Gone Running/Joint Dynamics  M18-35 1994 9:51.21 
4 1 KC Chan Unattached M18-35 1994 9:54.74 
5 1 Vincent Chan Trailblazer M18-35  9:55.43 
6 1 Vincent Mcllduff Tritons M18-35 1986 10:07.30 
7 1 Arthur Breton Unattached M18-35 1986 10:09.58 
8 1 Matthew Clarke Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M18-35 1986 10:10.78 
9 1 Thibault Morenval Unattached M18-35 1989 10:12.20 
10 2 Nirvan Lulla BuffCo M18-35 2003 10:19.55 
11 1 Cheuk Lam Unattached M18-35  10:22.14 
12 2 Bradley Chan BuffCo M18-35 2003 10:24.91 
13 2 Jose Bongulto BuffCo M18-35 1994 10:27.62 
14 2 Aman Kumar BuffCo M18-35 2003 10:31.40 
15 2 James Owens RUN Volunteers M18-35  10:31.90 
16 2 Carson Kwok Unattached M18-35  10:39.29 
17 3 Tim Davies Unattached  M18-35 1991 10:53.06 
18 3 Hunter Goodin Unattached M18-35 1998 11:08.76 
1 3 Mary Hui Unattached W18-35  11:10.39 
19 3 Tim Vandecasteele BuffCo  M18-35  11:16.68 



20 2 Alex Raper RUN Volunteers M18-35  11:18.13 
21 3 Cheuk Hang Leung Unattached M18-35 1989 11:21.14 
22 3 Lee Kai Chun Unattached M18-35 2002 11:37.32 
23 3 Ivan Lam  Unattached M18-35 1990 11:58.06 
24 3 Bashant Angbuhang BuffCo/Nepal M18-35 1987 12:16.22 
25 4 Nickson Rai Nepal M18-35 2000 12:35.84 
26 5 Li Wang Ip Unattached M18-35 2003 13:09.23 
27 4 Lewis Bourquin BuffCo M18-35 2003 14:00.02 
2 5 Ann RUN W18-35 1999 17:41.87 
28 5 William Russell Unattached M18-35 2001 18:23.47 
- 4 Alexandre Clovirola Unattached M18-35 1989 DNS 
- 4 Wai Lun Mok Unattached M18-35 1991 DNS 

 

MASTERS I RESULTS (MENS 36-49) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 1 Jacob Boeding Unattached M36-49 1981 9:34.17 
2 1 Matthew Jack Cathay Pacific M36-49  9:38.09 
3 1 George Gaffney Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 1978 9:48.72 
4 1 David Woo AVOHK  M36-49 1981 9:53.39 
5 1 Masashi Shirotake Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 1979 9:54.84 
6 2 Jono Woodhouse Gone Running/Joint Dynamics M36-49 1973 10:14.52 
7 2 Andy Guy BuffCo/Ealing Eagles M36-49 1973 10:29.84 
8 2 Tim Marchant Unattached M36-49 1972 10:30.42 
9 2 Phil Wright Unattached  M36-49  10:58.03 
10 2 Martinus Doekes Gone Runners M36-49 1974 11:03.48 
11 3 Martin McCoy Unattached M36-49 1984 11:17.08 
12 2 Victor RUN M36-49  11:44.73 
13 5 Scott Sachs Unattached M36-49 1981 13:30.04 
14 5 Robinson Rai Nepal M36-49 1975 14:20.83 
- 3 Tyler Wendleken Unattached M36-49  DNS 
- 4 Chun Chi Lo Unattached M36-49 1984 DNS 

 

 



MASTERS I RESULTS (WOMENS 36-49) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 2 Caitriona Jennings Gone Running/Joint Dynamics W36-49 1980 10:36.82 
2 3 Yann Kai Oh Unattached W36-49 1984 11:37.52 
3 4 Leanne Claxton Hong Kong Football Club W36-49  12:47.26 
4 5 Cynthia Claytor BuffCo W36-49 1984 15:21.08 
5 5 Luana Rutherford BuffCo W36-49 1983 17:24.98 
6 5 Sarah RUN W36-49  18:50.66 
7 5 Khouzaima RUN W36-49  20:59.81 

 

MASTERS II RESULTS (MENS & WOMENS 50-59) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 2 Jan Souleyman Gone Runners M50-59 1971 10:35.99 
2 3 Anthony Chui BuffCo M50-59 1964 11:18.19 
3 3 Cees Brouwer Unattached M50-59 1971 11:30.98 
4 3 Daniel Brown Unattached M50-59 1970 11:39.70 
5 3 Sheel Kohli Unattached M50-59 1968 11:48.97 
6 5 David Russell Unattached M50-59 1967 13:08.41 
1 5 Jo Chui BuffCo W50-59 1965 14:24.23 
2 5 Yuko Loasby BuffCo W50-59 1967 14:41.34 

 

LEGENDS I RESULTS (MENS 70-79) 

RANK HEAT NAME CLUB CATEGORY YOB RESULT 
1 5 Mark Loasby BuffCo M70-79 1950 15:50.51 

 


